

ITEM NO.52

COURT NO.14

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
13701-13702/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-04-2019
in LPA No. 730/2018 & LPA No. 734/2018 passed by the High Court Of
Jharkhand At Ranchi)

MANDEEPA ENTERPRISES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BALAJI ENTERPRISES & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

IA No. 88570/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

IA No. 88905/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 88904/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 88571/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Date : 15-07-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.
Mr. Sudhanshu S. Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Gaichangpou Gangmei, AOR
Mr. Abhishek R. Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Arjun D. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue fresh notice

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

In the meantime, interim order dated 14.06.2019 shall remain
continue.

Pendency of this petition will not preclude the learned third Judge to decide the matter on merits pending before the High Court.

(ASHWANI KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)