

ITEM NO.37

COURT NO.13

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13701-13702/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-04-2019 in LPA No. 730/2018 30-04-2019 in LPA No. 734/2018 passed by the High Court Of Jharkhand At Ranchi)

MANDEEPA ENTERPRISES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BALAJI ENTERPRISES &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 88570/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 88905/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 88904/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 88571/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Date : 07-01-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.  
Mr. Gaichangpou Gangmei, AOR  
Mr. Arjun D. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, AOR  
Mr. Sidharth Krishna Dwivedi, Adv.  
Ms. Vibha Dwivedi, Adv.  
Ms. Nidhi Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Tapesh Kumar Singh, AOR  
Mr. Aditya Pratap Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is not in dispute that the special leave petitions have become infructuous in view of the order dated 06.12.2019 passed on reference by the Division Bench of the High Court. Hence, the

special leave petitions stand dismissed having become infructuous.  
It is open for the State to proceed in accordance with law.

Pending application(s), if any, stands disposed of  
accordingly.

(ASHWANI THAKUR)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)